Section O R.D.I.N.A.N.C.Esi Conno. 5.8.... Held in the Town An Ordinance providing for a special election to be held in the Town of Sherwood, Washington County, Oregon, on May 3/4 A. D. 1924, for the purpose of submitting to the legal voters of said Town, for adoption or rejection, a measure entitled "An Act to Incorporate the City of Sherwood, Washington County, State of Oregon, and to provide a charter therefor; and to repeal an Act entitled "An Act to incorporate the Town of Sherwood, in Washington County, Oregon, and to provide a charter therefor; and to repeal an "Act entiled ! An Act to incorporate the Town of Sherwood, in Washington County, Oregon, filed in the office of the Secretary of State February 10, 1893," filed in the office of the Secretary of State February 18, 1905, as amended by the Act adopted by vote of the people of said Town of Sherwood on April 3, 1922," and proposed by initiative petition filed with the Recorder of said Town on 1924, appointing judges and clerks of said election 1924, appointing judges and clerks of said election, Accifying the time and place of holding the same and opening and clos-Ang of the polls, directing the Recorder of said Town to give notice of such election, and declaring an emergency:

Whereas, on April 26 1924, there was filed with the Recorder of the said Town of herwood, Oregon, an initiative petition signed by a 1924, there was filed with the Recorder of number of the legal voters of said Town equal to more than fifteen per cent. of the number of votes cast for President of said Town at the last preceding election held therein, to wit: the election held on the last preceding election held therein, to wit: the election held on the last preceding that the proposed measure, attached to said petition, and divided into sections numbered from 1 to tovember 298, both numbers inclusive, and also divided into XXIX chapters, and entitled "An Act to Incorporate the City of Sherwood, Washington County, State of Oregon, and to provide a charter therefor; and to repeal at Act entitled 'An Act to incorporate the Town of Sherwood, in Washington County, Oregon,' filed in the office of the Secretary of State February 10, 1893," filed in the office of the Secretary of State February 18, 1905," as amended by the Act adopted by vote of the people of said Town of Sherwood on April 3, 1922, be submitted to the legal voters of said Town for their approval or rejection at a special election to be held on 1924: And,

Whereas, the Recorder of said Town of Sherwood has transmitted

said initiative petition and said proposed measure to the Council of

said Town for further proceedings: Now. Therefore,

The People of the Town of Sherwood do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That a special Town election be and the same is hereby ordered to be held in the Town of Sherwood, Washington County, Oregon, on May 3/11 1924, and it is hereby ordered that the above described and proposed initiative measure, entitled: "An Act to Incorporate the City of Sherwood, Washington County, Statesof Oregon, and to provide a charter therefor: and to repeal an Act entitled "An Act ti incorporate the Town of Sherwood, in Washington County, Oregon, and to provide a charter therefor: and to repeal an Act entitled 'An Act to incorporate the Town of Sherwood; in Washington County, Oregon, filed in the office of the Secretary of State February 10,1833. Filed in the office of the Secretary of State February 18, 1905, as amended by the Act adopted by vote of the people of said Town of Sherwood on April 3 1922," and filed with the Recorder of said Town of Sherwood on 1924, as aforesaid, be and the same is hereby submitted to the legal voters of said Town of Sherwood for approval or rejection.

and Section 2. Town election, and that judges of said special , be and they are hereby appointed said special fown election.